
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3459
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012
WORKING WOMEN
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to issue any guidelines to such companies where female aged 18 to 25 years are working/employed;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any advice/suggestion from the National Commission for women in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government proposes to constitute any expert group to examine the advice/suggestions given by the National Commission for Women; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal.

(c) to (f): Ministry of Women and Child Development in Government of India has not received any advice/ suggestions from the National Commission for Women (NCW) regarding guidelines to companies where female age 18 to 25 years are working/ employed.
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